F-663

FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

| Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🛬 | ▼ ▼ | _ | | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | |
|---|----------------------|--|-------------|---|-----------------------|---|--|--|
| To the Director of | the United States Pa | itent and Tradema | rk Office: | Please record | the attached original | ginal documents or cop | y thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Chad M. Johnson | | | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| | | | | Name: <u>Ca</u> | se, LLC | | | |
| | | | | Address: | 700 State Street | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyan | ce: | | | | | | TIME REPART TO | |
| ☑ Assignment | | Merger | | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreem | ent 🗆 | Change of Nam | ne | City: Racin | 1e | State/Prov. | <u>WI</u> | |
| ☐ Other | | | | Country: <u>U</u> | J SA | ZIP: 53404 | | |
| Execution Date: August 11, 2003 | | | | Additional name | e(s) & address(es) | □ Yes | ⊠ Nọ | |
| 4. Application numbers | s) or patent numb | ers(s): | | | | | | |
| If this document is b | eing filed together | with a new appli | cation, th | e execution o | date of the appli | ication is: | | |
| | | | - | | - • | | | |
| Patent Application N | lo. Filing | uate | | D. 74 | atent No.(s) | | | |
| 10/639,042 | August | 12, 2003 | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address concerning docume | | | | Yes [| | ns and patents involv | /ed: 1 | |
| _ | in allocke be make | ч- | | | | | | |
| Name: Case, LLC | | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Registration No. 53015 | | | | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | | | | |
| Address: 700 State Street | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ⊠ Authori | ized to be charg | ged to deposit accoun | nt | |
| | | | | 3. Deposit acc | count number: | — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| City: Racine | Sta | ite/Prov.: <u>WI</u> | | 03-1025 | 7.78. to Mt. / | ۸ | | |
| Country: <u>USA</u> | ZIF | 53404 | | (Attach dup | licate copy of this p | page if paying by deposit a | account) | |
| | ++ | | Ω NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | | |
| of the original docur | nowledge and belie | of, the foregoing \mathbb{R}_{i}) . | informatio | on is true and | Sorrect and an | y attached copy is a | | |
| Rebecca Henkel Name of Pe | rson Signing | 1 3(10-1 | ~~~~ | Signature | | August 31, 2004 Date | <u>, </u> | |
| radilo of f | | number of pages inc | luding cove | - | nents, and | 2 | | |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Chad M. Johnson of 1906 Newcastle Avenue, Westchester, Illinois 60154 hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Racine, Wisconsin, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

DRIVE COUPLER WITH LOCK-OUT CAPABILITY

invented by me, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case, LLC, or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me/us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| Date: | Chad M. Johnson |
|--|---|
| I acknowledge that I was person personally known to me, duly execute the above UERONICA S. LEDERMANN Printed Name of Witness | ICATE OF WITNESS ally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is a assignment on the date set forth. Signature of Witness |
| | "OFFICIAL SEAL" |

VERONICA S. LEDERMANN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/16/2004

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

PATENT REEL: 015095 FRAME: 0749